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October 20, 2023

AUTUMN WALKER
BREESE Il WATER SYSTEM
209 GURNSEY DRIVE

RED BLUFF, CA 96080

RE: DRINKING WATER MONITORING

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by our laboratory on 10/19/2023. If you
have any questions conceming this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,
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Chyna Yang For Nikki Aceituno
Client Services Manager
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9ce ,wmmm Analytical Report
vace 530 2437234
SERNDES foue 530 285 7434
Report To: BREESE Il WATER SYSTEM Lab No: 23J0652
208 GURNSEY DRIVE Reported: 10720023
RED BLUFF, CA 95080 Phone: (S30) 527-0170

Attention: AUTUMN WALKER
Project: DRINKING WATER MONITORING

The following pages contsin the laboratory results for Work Order 23J0692, received on 10/19/23. All analyses were
performed in stict adherence to our established Quality Manual. Any qualificsions or abnormalities are listed in the
Notes and Definiions andlor the Case Namative section of this report The project Chain of Custody and laboratory
sample receipt record are included as attachments to this report.

Samples in this Report

Lab ID Sample Matrix Date Sampled Date Received
23J0692-01 120 GURNSEY DRIVE Drinking Water 0192023 10192023
23065202 WELL 1 Drinking Water 10M972023 101192023
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Sample Resuits
Description: 120 GURNSEY DRIVE Sampled: 101197230514

Matrix / Type:  Drinking Water (Routing)

LabID:  23J0682-01

Received: 10/1923 1350

Microblology - Redding Location

Analyte Units Resuilts
Total Coldorms PresenbAbcent  Absent
E Coii Preser@/Abzent  Absent

Qualifier

RL

SME23B
Colilet-18
SM=R38
Coliient-18

Analyzed Prepared Batch / Analyst
10202308:23 1099231533 B3ITS0/CPY
W202300.38 1019231533 BN/ CPY
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[ aatmea smces fax 530 243 7454
Description: WELL 1 Sampled:  10/19/23 0632
Matrix / Type:  Raw Water (Sowce) LabiD: 23068202 Received: 10/19/23 13:50

Microbiology - Redding Location

Anaiyte Units Resuits Qualifier MDL RL Method Analyzed Prepared Batch / Analyst

Total Colforms MPN100 mi <1 1 SMo2238 020230933 1019231533 831751/ CPY
Collert-18

E. Col MPNA00 mi <1 1 SM92238 1020230833 101923 1533 B3J1751/CPY
Collert-13

Notes and Definitions

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the detection imit

RFD Rotative Percant Difference

MDL Method Detection Limit

RL Reportng Limit

“or® mmmsmwwwmmmmam.mmmmymummmewrwm‘nmm
or mathod,

nd mwmmr«m-:-mormumm-emmlo.ublocm.wwonbmmmmww
CAELAP

Note 2 anmm:s&r&u,mmmmmummmrwm15mnm=otamir¢pn.mn.
diszolvad oxygen, and sulfto.

Redding Location: CA-ELAP . Cert # 1677
Chico Location: CA-ELAP - Cart £ 2718

Approved By

l@Mytm&ueMmedlhmmmdmmmmmu.wmmm
wmphncemmmdmucalmmauimmwmunqmlmwmNarrmivesocﬁonofthis
report
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BREESE Il WATER SYSTEM
AUTUMN WALKER

209 GURNSEY DRIVE

RED BLUFF CA 98080

System Name: BREESE SUBDIVISION 2
PS Code:

Client Sample |D: 120 GURNSEY DRIVE
Sampled By: Michael Hetzlor

Sample Type. Routine

Analytical Report

Report Date: 1020023
Lsb Sample ID: 23J0682-01

Freld Chlorine (mgfl): 0.82

Sample Date: 101923 06:14

Sample Recenved: 101923 13:50
System Number: CAS200008

Test resuls Fsted below with 2 valid CLIP code will be electronically submitted the state's drinking water database via
L;borauylmPoml(CLlP).AcopyalldIMreukonuispago(wm«wimmawCLlPoode)wiltabo
directly to the appropriate reguiatory agency as required by law, If you befieve any information on this report to be

pleasa et us know as soon as possible.

Regulatory Agency CC: Tehama County Envircnmental Health

:

submi
inacourate,

g

the
be

cup MICROBIOLOGY

RESULTS  UNITS

PRIMARY SECONDARY
MCL /AL MCL

Total Coliforms
E. Coli

Absent  PresentiAbsent
Present/Absent
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BREESE 1l WATER SYSTEM Report Date: 10520023
AUTUMN WALKER Lab Sample ID: 23J0652-02
209 GURNSEY DRIVE

RED BLUFF CA S60E0

System Name: BREESE SUBDIVISION 2 Field Chiorine (maf): 0.11

PS Code. CAS5200008_001_001 Sample Date: 101923 0532
Chent Sample I1D: WELL 1 Sample Received: 10M1¥23 1350
Sampled By: Michael Hetzler System Number: CAS200008
Sampie Type: Source

Test resuts listed below with a valid CLIP code will be electronically submitted the state’s drinlang water database
Laboratory Intake Portal (CLIP). A copy all of the resuls on this page (with or [
directly to the appropriate regulatory agency as required by law. if you believe any information on this report
please let us know as soon as possible

Regulatory Agency CC:  Tehama County Environmental Health

:
:
£
;
g
53

cupP MICROBIOLOGY RESULTS UNITS RL DIR MCL /AL MCL
Total Coliforms <1 MPN/100 mi 1
E. Coli <1 MPN/100 ml 1

Notn 2  According to 40 CFR Part 136 Table Il the folkvwing tests should be analzed in the fisld within 15 minutes of sampling: pi, chiorine,
dissolved axygen, and sulfite.

o Stars denote tiered Maximum Contaminant andlor Action Levels (* 250500600, ** S00-1600-2200, ** S00-1000-1500)

ND Not detocted at the reporting limit

OLR Caftfornia’s Detection Limit for the parpose of reporting

RL
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/Py SAMPLE RECEIPT CHECKUST | P S

[ACE e 250067 R e P

mmmwwIXQ_fmng%miﬁﬁo
No

Are samgies 1or regulstory complance? Yes

THERMAL PRESERVATION

Were ssmples receved in 3 cooler? Yes D/ No O iae, tate 1 perature of rep: tative sample container 3nd record below.

If no, do they require thermal presendation?  Yes [J %o O I ng, why not? Non-regulatory TJ  Not Required Sy Method L]
Skngles received oa ice? Yes 5 Mo [J cetype? wet 0 ke packs 0 Other

Saengles racerned the same day collected? Yes &/uoD

Therm. 10 (Circle o). Therm35(1R) Therm-37(IR} ThermSH(R) Therm-a1{Stick)  Therms COL0R) Therm-CO2R}  Other:

Cooler 11 mtempt_g_D Correction °C —,)—' Commd‘l’mp’cﬁﬁ_

Coaler A2 Init. Temp °C Cofrecticn “C Corrected Temp *C

Cooler 23 Init. Temp °C Correction *C Corrected Temp °C

%o Cocler - Representative Sample Temperatcrw:  tnit. Tomp °C Coerection C ______ Corrected Temp °C
Oosammwveummmmmsmmummm@/ N O wal

Thermal Preservation Notes/Discrepancies/Nonconformances:

SAMPLE CONDITION AND PROCESOING

Do ali sample 105 on kabels match the COC? VesdD/noD
Custody seals present? vos [J O wa

Samples i proper containers?  Yes No

Sample centainers damaged? Yes O No

Sufficiont samgls volume for Indicated tests? vsD’ nNo [

Samples received with mficient hoiding Sme? vos O No [J

Are VOA vials free of headspace?  Yes [ no [ mya

CHEMICAL PRESERVATION

Were the sample contaners received with 1abels that indicate that appeopriate presenatives were present for the indicated tests? Yes [ No [J u/ad
Were samphes received properly dechlorinated? Yes O mo [0 w00 For Dechiorination checks dame by analysts, were dechior. agent labels present? mlD/uoD
Ace 3oy of the pH verification chedks or gechionnation checks bing performed by a subceetract Iaboratory? Yes [T Mo [ aya It

Preservagion checked by Somple Recaiving? Intals Date & Yime Test Serip (1D, )
Dechkrinaton chedked by Sample Receang? Intals Date & Time Test Serip {ID )

HZ304 preserved samples Confirmed to pH <2 (i.e. £350.1, SMmS220, SMS310907
HNG3 sreserved samples confirmed to pH «<2 [il.e, £200 7, E200.3, 6010]?
NaOH preserved samples confirmed to pH >20 (cyanide) or >9 {sulide)?

Adced upon ample receipt?  Yes O No a

000 g;
00Dz
aoozs

Were 3w 3d0itional peaservatives added after receipt because of > faled pH verdcatson? Yes 1 no 01 wivad pH: Final pH

If yes, is addition of preservatives allowed by the method? Yes [ No O were additional pressrvatives added on the date of sampling Yes [ N O
List precervatives added at receps:

Type. _________ Volume Added 10 Type: Volume Addad: 0:

Type. Volume Added: 10 Tyeer . Volume Added:, D,

COMMENTS, DICRIPANCELS, ANOMALILS, NONCONFORMANCES

Page 8 of 8




